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AB   R   H  RBI BB SO LOB

AB   R   H  RBI BB SO LOB

11 Austin Smith, L
OBP: 0.250, SLG: 0.250

(1, 8)

28 Anthony Figliolia, R
OBP: 0.250, SLG: 0.250

(1, 5)

(6, 4)

25 Austin Chubb, R (1, 2)

30 B.J. Zimmerman, L
OBP: 0.750, SLG: 1.667

(1, 3)

24 Tyler Rocklein, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.333

(1, 10)

8 Brandon Patterson, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.333

(1, 9)

L.B. Dantzler, L (1, 4)

(6, 5)

5 Colton Speed, L
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(1, 7)

22 Hunter Ovens, R (6, PH)

32 Michael Shreves, R (6, 7)

4 Nick Goody, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(1, 6)

31 Dan Watson, R (6, PH)

3 Brice Alumbaugh, R (6, 6)

4    0    1    0    0    3    3

4     0     1     0     0     1     2

4    0    0    0    0    2    3

3    1    2    1    1    0    0

3    0    1    0    1    1    1

3     0     1     0     0     1     3

2    0    0    0    1    1    3

2    0    1    0    0    0    0

1    0    0    0    0    1    2

0    0    0    0    0    0    0

2    0    1    0    0    1    3

0    0    0    0    1    0    0

0    0    0    0    0    0    0

43 Gorkys Hernández, R (1, 8)

58 John Raynor, R (1, 7)

61 Jonathan Van Every, L (5, 7)

31 Jose Tabata, R
OBP: 0.250, SLG: 0.500

(1, 9)

17 Pedro Alvarez, L
OBP: 0.750, SLG: 1.000

(1, 5)

51 Steve Pearce, R
OBP: 0.250, SLG: 1.000

(1, 3)

44 Brandon Moss, L
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 3.000

(1, 10)

18 Neil Walker, S (5, PH)

(6, 10)

67 Erik Kratz, R
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 2.500

(1, 2)

75 Luke Carlin, S (5, 2)

73 Argenis Diaz, R (1, 6)

80 Brian Friday, R (5, 6)

82 Doug Bernier, R (1, 4)
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1B:  7
2B:  0
3B:  0
HR: 1

SF:
SAC:
DP:
HBP:

0
0
1
1

WP: 0
PB:  0
SB:  0
CS:  0

PA: 33

1B:  3
2B:  3
3B:  0
HR: 3

SF:
SAC:
DP:
HBP:

0
0
0
0

WP: 0
PB:  0
SB:  0
CS:  0

PA: 32

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
64 Bryan Morris, R

ERA:
(1, 1) 1.0 W 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0.00 0.000

56 Donnie Veal, L
ERA:

(2, 1) 1.0 H 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 0.00 1.000

63 Ronald Uviedo, R
ERA:

(3, 1) 1.0 H 5 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0.00 2.000

65 Justin Thomas, L
ERA:

(4, 1) 1.0 6 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 13 0.00 3.000

62 Ramon Aguero, R
ERA:

(5, 1) 1.0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0.00 0.000

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
83 Jeff Sues, R

ERA: 9.0
(6, 1) 1.0 7 1 1 1 3 2 0 1 0 0 1 10 19 9.00 3.000

78 Anthony Claggett, R
ERA:

(7, 1) 1.0 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0.00 3.000

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
14 Alex Burgos, L

ERA:
(1, 1) 1.0 L 5 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0.00 1.000

19 Josh Renfro, L
ERA: 22.5

(2, 1) 2.0 14 6 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 20 23 22.50 3.000

1 Bobby Dixon, R
ERA:

(4, 1) 1.0 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0.00 1.000

12 Steven Leasure, R
ERA:

(5, 1) 1.0 5 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 15 0.00 2.000

29 Mitch Slack, L
ERA:

(6, 1) 0.2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0.00 1.500

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
9 Jeremy Strawn, R

ERA:
(6, 1) 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.00 0.000
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AB   R   H  RBI BB SO LOB

AB   R   H  RBI BB SO LOB

14 Anthony Caronia, L
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 0.333

(1, 6)

L.B. Dantzler, L (1, 7)

(3, 5)

35 Rock Shoulders, L (1, 3)

33 Elston Brown, R (6, 7)

30 B.J. Zimmerman, L
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(1, 10)

(3, 7)

(6, 3)

25 Brad Bell, R
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 1.000

(7, PH)

12 Steven Leasure, R (7, PR)

6 Paul Stortini, R (1, 8)

34 Chris Bzozowski, R (7, PH)

11 Bryant Elliot, R (1, 9)

4 Nick Goody, R (7, PH)

26 Luis Benitez, S
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(1, 5)

(3, 1)

3 Ben Brown, R (5, 1)

22 Niko Schafnitz, R (5, 1)

9 Kurt Chupp, R (7, PH)

8 Brandon Patterson, R (1, 2)

33 Elston Brown, R (7, PH)

5 Colton Speed, L (1, 4)

34 Chris Bzozowski, R (5, 4)

3    0    1    0    0    2    0

3    0    0    0    0    2    1

3    0    0    0    0    2    1

1    0    0    0    0    1    2
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0    0    0    0    0    0    0

0    0    0    0    1    0    0

2     0     0     0     0     1     1

1     0     0     0     0     1     2

2    0    0    0    0    1    0

1    0    0    0    0    0    1

76 Corey Wimberly, S
OBP: 0.800, SLG: 1.000

(1, 4)

(4, 8)

67 Kyle McPherson, R (6, 1)

80 Eric Fryer, R (6, PH)

73 Rudy Owens, L (7, 1)

79 Chase d'Arnaud, R (1, 6)

10 Joshua Rodriguez, R (4, 6)

51 Steve Pearce, R
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 2.000

(1, 3)

10 Garrett Atkins, R
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 2.333

(4, 3)

14 John Bowker, L
OBP: 0.667, SLG: 0.500

(1, 7)

44 Alex Presley, L (4, 7)

(6, 8)

17 Josh Fields, R
OBP: 0.800, SLG: 0.750

(1, 10)

(4, 5)

(6, 7)

12 Andy Marte, R (1, 5)

60 Michael Crotta, R (4, 1)

3 Pedro Ciriaco, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(4, PH)

74 Justin Wilson, L (5, 1)

3 Pedro Ciriaco, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(5, PH)

(6, 4)

81 Andrew Lambo, L (1, 9)

66 Gorkys Hernández, R
OBP: 0.667, SLG: 0.667

(1, 8)

77 Brian Friday, R
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 3.000

(4, 4)

(6, 5)

78 Wyatt Toregas, R
OBP: 0.667, SLG: 1.000

(1, 2)

82 Tony Sanchez, R
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 1.500

(4, 2)

3    4    2    0    2    1    1

0    0    0    0    0    0    0

1    0    0    0    0    0    1

0    0    0    0    0    0    0

0     3     0     0     2     0     0

2     1     0     1     1     0     2

2    3    2    4    1    0    0

3    1    3    3    0    0    0

2    1    1    2    1    0    1

3    0    0    0    0    2    4

4    1    3    2    1    1    2

2      1      0      0      0      0      3

0      0      0      0      0      0      0

2      0      1      1      0      0      2

0      0      0      0      0      0      0

2      0      1      1      0      0      2

4    0    0    1    0    1    8

3     1     2     3     0     0     2

2     2     2     1     0     0     0

3    1    2    1    0    0    2

2    2    2    1    0    0    0

R: 0
E: 0
K: 3
S: 9

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
9

R: 3
E: 1
K: 1
S: 7

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
2
3
19

R: 1
E: 0
K: 1
S: 7

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

2
1
0
8

R: 7
E: 1
K: 1
S: 11

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

5
1
1
18

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 6

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
1
0
7

R: 3
E: 0
K: 1
S: 8

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

3
2
2
16

R: 0
E: 0
K: 3
S: 9

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
9

R: 2
E: 0
K: 1
S: 7

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

2
2
2
15

R: 0
E: 0
K: 2
S: 7

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
7

R: 4
E: 0
K: 0
S: 11

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

6
2
0
13

R: 0
E: 0
K: 2
S: 7

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
7

R: 2
E: 0
K: 1
S: 9

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

3
1
0
9

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 6

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
2
1
10

K
S
S
S

0-3 1

K
C
C
C

0-3 2

K
S
S
S

0-3 3

BB

B
B
B
B

4-0

79
E

51
2B

BB

B
B
B
B

1-3

4-0

51
2B

2B

X

3-H

1-H

0-0

12
CI

81
SF7

BB

B
B
B
B

4-0

12
CI

81
SF7

K
S
S
S

0-3 1

CI
S

1-2
2-3

0-1

SF7
X

2-3
3-H

0-0 2

G5-3
X 0-0 3

1B

X 0-0

6
WP

6
G4-3

11
SF7

G4-3
B
X

1-3

1-0 1

SF7
X

3-H

0-0 2

1B

X 0-0

K
C
C
C

0-3 3

1B

X 0-0

76
2B

51
BB

2B

X

1-3

0-0

51
BB

14
WP

HBP

B
H

2-0

51
BB

14
WP

14
G4-3

BB

B
B
B
B

3-H
2-3
1-2

4-0

14
WP

14
G4-3

17
1B

G4-3
B
X

1-3

3-H
2-H

1-0 1

1B

X

3-H

0-0

12
E

81
G4-3

66
1B

FC4
X

1-2

0-0

81
G4-3

66
1B

G4-3
X

2-3
1-2

0-0 2

1B

X

3-H
2-H

0-0

78
2B

2B

X

1-H

0-0

K
C
C
C

0-3 3

G4-3
X 0-0 1

1B

X 0-0

S

K
B
C
C
C

1-2

1-3 2

G6-3
X 0-0 3

BB

B
B
B
B

4-0

51
2B

2B

X

1-H

0-0

14
1B

1B

X

2-H

0-0

17
BB

66
1B

BB

B
B
B
B

1-2

4-0

66
1B

L6
X 0-0 1

K
S
S
S

0-3 2

1B

X

2-H
1-3

0-0

G6-3
X 0-0 3

K
S
S
S

0-3 1

K
S
S
S

0-3 2

K
C
C
C

0-3 3

BB

B
B
B
B

4-0

10
BB

10
1B

17
1B

BB

B
B
B
B

1-2

4-0

10
1B

17
1B

3
FC5-4

1B

X

1-2
2-3

0-0

17
1B

3
FC5-4

K
S
S
S

0-3 1

1B

X

1-2
2-3
3-H

0-0

3
FC5-4

FC5-4
X

2-3
1-2f

3-H

0-0 2

F8
X 0-0 3

K
S
S
S

0-3 1

G1-3
X 0-0 2

K
S
S
S

0-3 3

2B

X 0-0

82
1B

1B

X

2-H

0-0

76
1B

10
HR

1B

X

1-2

0-0

10
HR

F8
X 0-0 1

HR

B
C
C
X

2-H
1-H

1-2

L7
X 0-0 2

1B

X 0-0

3
1B

1B

X

1-3

0-0

81
PB

F8
B
X

1-2

1-0 3

K
S
S
S

0-3 1

G3-4-1
X 0-0 2

K
S
C
C

0-3 3

HR

C
X

0-1

2B

X 0-0

80
G6-3

10
G6-3

G6-3
X

2-3

0-0 1

G6-3
X

3-H

0-0 2

2B

X 0-0

K
S
S
S

0-3 3

1B

X 0-0

34
FC6-4

FC6-4
X

1-2f

0-0 1

9
BB

F9
X 0-0 2

BB

B
B
B
B

1-2

4-0

K
S
S
S

0-3 3

1B:  4
2B:  0
3B:  0
HR: 0

SF:
SAC:
DP:
HBP:

1
0
0
0

WP: 1
PB:  0
SB:  1
CS:  0

PA: 26

1B:  11
2B:  7
3B:  0
HR: 2

SF:
SAC:
DP:
HBP:

1
0
0
1

WP: 1
PB:  1
SB:  0
CS:  0

PA: 49

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
69 Aaron Thompson, L

ERA:
(1, 1) 1.0 W 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0.00 0.000

39 Tyler Yates, R
ERA: 9.0

(2, 1) 1.0 H 5 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 8 9.00 2.000

61 Jeff Locke, L
ERA:

(3, 1) 1.0 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 0.00 1.000

60 Michael Crotta, R
ERA:

(4, 1) 1.0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0.00 0.000

60 Michael Crotta, R
ERA:

(4, 1) 1.0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0.00 0.000

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
74 Justin Wilson, L

ERA:
(5, 1) 1.0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0.00 0.000

67 Kyle McPherson, R
ERA:

(6, 1) 1.0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0.00 0.000

73 Rudy Owens, L
ERA:

(7, 1) 1.0 5 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 0.00 2.000

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
23 Josh Clemen, L

ERA: 32.4
(1, 1) 1.2 L 18 6 10 6 1 4 0 1 0 1 0 15 34 32.40 6.000

18 Casey Eskew, R
ERA:

(2, 1) 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.00 0.000

26 Luis Benitez, R
ERA: 22.5

(3, 1) 2.0 15 5 5 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 15 31 22.50 4.500

3 Ben Brown, R
ERA: 54.0

(5, 1) 0.2 8 6 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 11 54.00 9.000

22 Niko Schafnitz, R
ERA: 13.5

(5, 1) 1.1 7 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 11 13.50 2.250

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
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R

H

RBI

BB

SO

LOB

24

1

4

1

1

13

8

AB

R

H

RBI

BB

SO

LOB

38

21

20

20

8

5
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Batter

Batter

Inning Stats

Inning Stats

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

AB   R   H  RBI BB SO LOB

AB   R   H  RBI BB SO LOB

1 Danny Bodziak, L
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 0.333

(1, 8)

3 Cedric Walker, R (8, PH)

(8, 6)

Ronny Paulino, R (1, 2)

(7, 3)

(8, 8)

6 Orlando Rivera, L
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 0.500

(1, 4)

24 Tyler Rocklein, R
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 0.333

(1, 9)

(7, 7)

20 Conner Hale, R (1, 5)

35 Andrew McNett, R (1, 7)

10 Omar Garcia, R (7, PH)

(7, 9)

11 Devin Raftery, R (1, 10)

Bobby Dombrowski, R (7, PH)

(7, 10)

27 Kory Britton, L (1, 3)

4 Andrew Widell, L (7, PH)

(7, 2)

12 Dalton Busby, R (1, 6)

22 Bryan Voelkl, R (8, PH)

(8, 3)

3    1    1    0    0    0    0

1    0    0    0    0    0    0

0    0    0    0    0    0    0

4    1    2    0    0    1    0

3    0    1    0    0    1    1

3    0    0    1    0    0    3

2    0    0    0    0    1    1

1    0    0    0    0    0    0

2     0     0     0     0     0     0

1     0     0     0     0     0     0

2    0    0    0    0    1    0

1    0    0    0    0    1    0

1    0    0    0    1    1    0

1    0    0    0    0    0    0

11 Robert Andino, R
OBP: 0.400, SLG: 0.250

(1, 4)

94 Jonathan Schoop, R (5, 6)

2 J.J. Hardy, R
OBP: 0.800, SLG: 2.667

(1, 6)

Jamie Hoffmann, R
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 0.333

(5, 8)

36 Nick Johnson, L
OBP: 1.000, SLG: 1.000

(1, 3)

3 Ryan Flaherty, L
OBP: 0.667, SLG: 1.333

(5, 3)

Doug Bream, L (8, PH)

10 Adam Jones, R
OBP: 0.400, SLG: 0.500

(1, 8)

90 Jerome Pena, S
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 1.000

(5, 4)

32 Matt Wieters, S
OBP: 0.600, SLG: 0.500

(1, 2)

43 Jim Johnson, R (6, 2)

Zelous Wheeler, R
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 0.333

(6, PH)

Doug Bream, L (7, 2)

12 Mark Reynolds, R
OBP: 0.600, SLG: 0.750

(1, 10)

Chris Clinton, R (6, PH)

(7, 5)

88 Mark Blackmar, R (8, 1)

14 Nolan Reimold, R
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 1.200

(1, 7)

68 Manny Hernandez, R
OBP: 0.333, SLG: 0.333

(7, PH)

(8, 5)

24 Wilson Betemit, S (1, 5)

(7, 10)

43 Jim Johnson, R (7, PH)

(8, 7)

9 Endy Chavez, L
OBP: 0.500, SLG: 1.500

(1, 9)

Roderick Bernadina, R
OBP: 0.667, SLG: 1.000

(5, PR)

(6, 9)

2    0    0    0    0    0    0

2    0    0    0    0    0    1

2    1    1    1    0    0    0

1    0    0    0    0    0    0

1    0    1    0    1    0    0

1    0    1    0    0    0    0

1    0    0    0    0    0    0

2    0    0    0    0    1    2

1    0    1    0    0    0    0

2    0    1    0    0    0    1

0    0    0    0    1    0    0

1    0    0    0    0    0    2

1    0    0    0    0    0    0

2    0    0    0    0    1    2

1    0    0    0    0    0    2

0    0    0    0    0    0    0

2    0    0    0    0    0    0

1    0    0    0    0    0    0

2    0    0    0    0    2    0

0    0    0    0    1    0    0

2     0     1     0     0     0     0

1     0     0     0     0     0     1

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 3

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
4

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 5

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
1
1
9

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 3

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
3

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 3

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
0
0
3

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 3

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
3

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 5

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
5

R: 2
E: 0
K: 1
S: 7

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

3
1
1
13

R: 1
E: 0
K: 1
S: 8

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

2
1
0
10

R: 0
E: 0
K: 2
S: 7

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
7

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 6

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
1
0
6

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 6

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

1
1
0
7

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 4

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

2
1
0
5

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 5

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
5

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 2

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
1
7

R: 0
E: 0
K: 1
S: 5

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
5

R: 0
E: 0
K: 0
S: 3

H:
LOB:
BB:
P:

0
0
0
3

G6-3
B
X

1-0 1

G4-3
X 0-0 2

G4-3
X 0-0 3

F9
X 0-0 1

F8
X 0-0 2

BB

B
B
B
B

4-0

K
S
S
S

0-3 3

P4
X 0-0 1

G6-3
X 0-0 2

G4-3
X 0-0 3

1B

X 0-0

12
G4-6-3

G4-6-3
X

1-2f

0-0 1
2

P5
X 0-0 3

F8
X 0-0 1

G2-3
X 0-0 2

G4-3
X 0-0 3

K
S
S
S

0-3 1

F8
X 0-0 2

G5-3
X 0-0 3

BB

B
B
B
B

4-0

1
CS

1B

B
X

1-2

1-0 1

6
1B

24
1B

20
G5-3

1B

X

1-2

0-0

24
1B

20
G5-3

35
WP

1B

X

2-3
1-2

0-0

20
G5-3

35
WP

G5-3
X

3-H
2-3
1-2

0-0 2

K
B
C
C
C

3-H
2-3

1-3 3

HR

B
B
C
X

2-1

1B

X 0-0

F8
X 0-0 1

F9
X 0-0 2

K
C
C
C

0-3 3

G5-3
X 0-0 1

K
C
C
C

0-3 2

K
C
C
C

0-3 3

F8
X 0-0 1

K
S
S
S

0-3 2

3B

X 0-0

F8
X 0-0 3

G4-3
X 0-0 1

1B

X 0-0

24
S

K
B
S
S
S

1-2

1-3 2

G4-3
X 0-0 3

2B

X 0-0

90
1B

1B

X

2-3

0-0

FC5-4

FC5-4
X

1-2f

0-0 1

CS

G5-3
B
X

1-2

1-0 2
3

G6-3
X 0-0 1

G4-3
X 0-0 2

K
S
S
S

0-3 3

G6-3
X 0-0 1

BB

B
B
B
B

4-0

FC4-6

FC4-6
X

1-2f

0-0 2

94
CS

CS
BB
1 SAFE 

1-2

1-0 3

G1-3
X 0-0 1

G5-3
X 0-0 2

K
C
C
C

0-3 3

G6-3
X 0-0 1

G3-1
X 0-0 2

G4-3
X 0-0 3

1B:  4
2B:  0
3B:  0
HR: 0

SF:
SAC:
DP:
HBP:

0
0
0
0

WP: 1
PB:  0
SB:  1
CS:  1

PA: 28

1B:  3
2B:  1
3B:  1
HR: 1

SF:
SAC:
DP:
HBP:

0
0
1
0

WP: 0
PB:  0
SB:  0
CS:  2

PA: 30

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
39 Jason Hammel, R

ERA: 3.6
(1, 1) 5.0 L 18 3 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 23 30 3.60 0.800

63 Kevin Gregg, R
ERA:

(6, 1) 1.0 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 0.00 1.000

27 Matt Lindstrom, R
ERA:

(7, 1) 1.0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0.00 0.000

88 Mark Blackmar, R
ERA:

(8, 1) 1.0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0.00 0.000

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
Tsuyoshi Wada, L

ERA: 1.8
(1, 1) 5.0 W 19 4 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 27 33 1.80 1.000

Luis Ayala, R
ERA:

(6, 1) 1.0 H 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0.00 2.000

Zach Phillips, L
ERA:

(7, 1) 1.0 H 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 0.00 1.000

Jaime Esquivel, R
ERA:

(8, 1) 1.0 S 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.00 0.000

PITCHER IP WLS BF H R ER SO BB IBB HBP BLK WP HR S P ERA WHIP
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AB

R

H

RBI

BB

SO

LOB

25

2

4

1

1

6

5

AB

R

H

RBI

BB

SO

LOB

27

1

6

1

2

4

11
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